

NAGAR PANCHAYAT REVELGANJ

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name Of Work- Construction Of Drain & PCC Road From The House Of Guddu Rai To Pokhari Via Purana Pul And Via Satendar Rai Dalan In Ward No- 04 At Nagar Panchayat Revelganj, Saran.

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm. or plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5m including getting out the excavated earth and disposal of surface excavated soil as directed with a lead of 50m.	M ³	26.754	360.70	9650.00
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	M ³	8.918	287.30	2562.00
3	Providing designation 100A brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification & direction of E/I.	M ²	89.180	283.30	25265.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement-all work upto plinth level 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	M ³	53.508	4688.30	250862.00
5	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening , cutting, bending, placing in position and biding all complete job. Qty4 @ 83 kg per m ³	kg	4441.164	92.60	411252.00
6	Providing centering & shuttering including strutting propping etc and removal of from for (5.14.1) foundation	M ²	475.30	211.60	100573.00
7	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty but excluding carriage cost) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 3km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. If local earth is available at more than 3 km lead the actual lead must be approved by compitent authority. cairraige of material will be paid seperately and calculated after deducting initial lead.	M ³	218.295	287.30	62716.00
8	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	M ³	80.850	287.30	23228.00
9	Providing designation 100 A one brick edge soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all completeas per building specification and direction of E/I.	M ²	269.50	444.80	119874.00
10	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.	M ³	40.4250	4649.00	187936.00
11	Centering & shuttering including strutting propping etc and removal of from for (5.14.1) foundations, footings,bases Columns.	M ²	29.40	211.10	6206.00
					= 1200124.00
				Add GST 5.36 % =	64327.00
				A=	1264451.00
12	Providing Carriage Of Material				
	Local Sand	M ³	99.191	310.50	30799.00
	Coarse Sand	M ³	40.729	938.90	38241.00

Nranganj

A



	Stone Chips	M ³	81.460	2287.10	186307.00
	Difference cost of Cement	M ³	34.340	373.10	-12812.00
	Bricks	Nos	17366	1193.00	20718.00
				=	263253.00
				Add GST 5.36 % =	14110.00
				Total =	277363.00
13	Add cost for information board and photography	each	1	5000.00	5000.00
14	Add royalty for coarse sand inclusive of GST 18%	M ³	40.729	88.50	3605.00
				B=	285968.00
15	Seigniorage charge				
	Local Sand	M ³	99.191	141.85	14070.00
	Coarse Sand	M ³	40.729	250.80	10215.00
	Stone Chips 10mm	M ³	23.8760	657.91	15708.00
	Stone Chips 20mm	M ³	57.5840	595.36	34283.00
	Bricks	Nos	17366	3345.00	58089.00
				=	132365.00
				Add GST 18 % =	23826.00
				=	156191.00
				10% of Seigniorage charge(C)=	15619.00
				A+B+C=	1566038.00

Niranjan
15/04/26

BOB is Approved for Rs-1566038.00 (Fifteen lakh sixty. six thousand thirty eight rupees only)

22/04/26

सहायक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल-2, छपरा

22/04/26
कायपालक अभियंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल-02
(सारण के शेष नगर निकाय)
सारण, छपरा।